
 

End of Sale Notice 

Notification Date: 24 September 2020 

Revision Date: 10 December 2024 

Effective Date: 14 December 2020 

Subject: End of Sale – Miscellaneous 
Devices/Accessories 

Theatre/Region: Global 

 
Revision History  

 

Revision Date Reason for change 

24 September 2020 Initial version 

10 December 2024 Added code 700383821 

 
Summary  

 
Avaya periodically undertakes a review of all orderable codes and identifies those codes which 
have either no or limited sales and subsequently moves those codes to an end-of-sale state. 
Effective 14 December 2020, Avaya will no longer offer for sale the list of codes identified below. 
Avaya will respond to orders for the affected codes subject to availability of stock. 

 

Discontinued Order Codes  

Discontinued Codes: 14 December 2020 OR While Quantities Last 
Material Code Description 

700383821 96xx/J100 RPLCMNT HANDSET CORD 25FT 

700511943 BOSCH DAISY CHAINING KIT 

700313067 AV 3810 WRLS/3910 NI-MH BATTERY 

700343114 AWTS 362x/4x PWR SUPP QUAD CHRGR MX 

700500012 DECT 372x/373x HANDSET CHRGR AR 

700466691 DECT 3725 HANDSET BATTERY PK 

700479512 DECT 374x HEADSET MICROPHONE ON BOOM 

700479520 DECT 374x HEADSET INDUSTRY 

700479538 DECT 374x HEADSET ADPTR 

700479504 DECT 3740 MULTI BATTERY CHRGR 

700501217 DECT SITE SURVEY KIT V2 W/O BATTERY 

NTYS31ABE6 1100 Handset - Wideband 

NTDU96BB70E6 2007 - NO PS 

NTYS08ABE6 1100 Series EM - 18 keys 

NTYS15DAE6 KEYCAP KT ICON 1120E 1140E 

700451263 PWR ADPTR 5V 1600 SER IP PHONE AR 

700415706 DESIG LBLS 1403/1603 IP PHONE QTY50 

700415615 WEDGE STAND KIT 1403/1603 RPLC BLK 

700415649 DESIG LBLS 1408/1608 IP PHONE QTY50 

700415714 FLIP STAND 1408/1608 RPLCMNT BLK 



© 2020 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. 

 

 

 

700415664 DESIG LBLS CVR 1408/1608 RPLC QTY10 

700434228 DESIG LBL 1408/1608 IPPHONE A4 QTY50 

700415656 DESIG LBLS 1416/1616/32B MOD QTY50 

700415722 FLIP STAND 1416/1616 RPLCMNT BLK 

700432800 RPLC 1400/1600 SER 32B MOD STAND BLK 

700415599 MOD BOND BRDG 1400/1600 SER 32B RPLC 

700415672 DESIG LBLCVR 1416/1616 32B RPL QTY20 

700434236 DESIG LBL 1416/1616/32B MOD A4 QTY50 

108004300 TELSET HANDSET CORD H4DU 12FT BLK 

 

 
Schedule  

 
End of Sale Date 14-Dec-2020 

End of Manufacturer Support for SOFTWARE * N/A 

End of Manufacturer Support for HARDWARE * 14-Dec-2023 

Last day to purchase system expansions N/A 

Targeted End of Services Support 14-Dec-2026 

* Per Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy 
**Avaya Services may revise the Target End of Services Support date based on the availability of quality repair parts 
and/or technical support expertise. Customers should always consult any available product Services Support 
Notices for final information on product supportability. 

 

 
Service and Warranty  

Avaya will continue to honor previously executed enhanced warranty, post-warranty and service 
contracts in accordance with the terms of those agreements. Avaya is not responsible for any 
support or maintenance commitments made by Business Partners or other service providers. 
Additional information concerning Avaya Services can be found on the Services Offer Information 

Web site. 
Renewals of existing Avaya service contracts covering this product will be allowed until further 
notice. 

Additional Information  

 
Avaya website: 
http://www.avaya.com 

 
Avaya End-of-Sale Notices: 
http://support.avaya.com 

 
Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy: 
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098 

 
Or http://support.avaya.com >> Policies and Legal >> Warranty & Product Lifecycle >> Avaya 
Product Lifecycle Policy 

http://www.avaya.com/usa/services/
http://www.avaya.com/
http://support.avaya.com/
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098
http://support.avaya.com/

